EVALUATION OF BID PROPOSALS Page 1

FOR: BLACKSTONE AND SHIELDS AVENUES INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

Bid File No. 3488
Bid Opening: October 11, 2016

BIDDERS BID AMOUNT
1. AMERICAN PAVING COMPANY $1,801,314.00
P.O. BOX 4348

FRESNO CA 93744

2. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY $1,947,136.00
2716 GRANITE COURT
FRESNO CA 93706

3. AS DEZIGN, INC. $2,536,611.19
4061 WEST BELMONT AVENUE
FRESNO CA 93722

Each bidder has agreed to allow the City sixty-four (64) days from date bids are opened to accept or
reject their bid proposal. Purchasing requests that you complete the following sections and return this bid
evaluation to the Purchasing Division at the latest by Monday, November 7, 2016, 5:00 P.M.

The Engineer’s Estimate for this expenditure is $1,577,647. The contract price is _14.1% above the
Engineer's Estimate. If the overage is greater than 10% or only one bid was received, give explanation:

The estimate for this project was based on unit prices based on most recent projects of similar trades
and the higher bid is most likely due to the saturation of other construction projects at this moment in
time.

BACKGROUND OF PROJECT (To be completed by Evaluating Department/Division. Explain need for
project/equipment):

The proposed project is to reconfigure the existing intersection at Blackstone and Shields Avenues to
improve the efficiency and safety of the vehicular traffic movements. The Scope of the project includes
the elimination of the pork-chop islands, installation of a new traffic signal and upgrading pedestrian
crossing facilities to the current ADA standards

KAFORMS\EVALUATIONWithDBE



EVALUATION OF BID PROPOSALS Page 2

FOR: BLACKSTONE AND SHIELDS AVENUES INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

Bid File No. 3488
Bid Opening: October 11, 2016

DEPARTMENT CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATION:

X] Award a contract in the amount of $1,801,314 to American Paving Company of Fresno
as the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.
Remarks:

1] Reject all bids. Reason:

Department Head Approval

TN~

>

Title _ At Pireitee of G/

Date

v

KAFORMS\EVALUATIONWIthDBE



EVALUATION OF BID PROPOSALS Page 3

FOR: BLACKSTONE AND SHIELDS AVENUES INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

Bid File No. 3488
Bid Opening: October 11, 2016

A DBE goal of 18% was established for this project. The recommended Contractor complied with the
DBE requirements pursuant to the bid specifications.

%i;ﬂﬁ&m L--lg
D

BE Program Coordinator Date
LX] Approve Dept. Recommendation [K] Approve Finance/Purchasing Recommendation
[ ] Disapprove [__] Disapprove

[ ] See Attachment

FINANCE DEPARTMENT CITY MANAGER
///g/ A &4& @ /M
Purchasing Manager Date City Manager or Designee Date

/Mm/ VI

Finance Director/ / Date

KAFORMS\EVALUATIONWIthDBE



